Declaration of incorporation

in the terms of Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC for partly completed machinery, Appendix II Part B

Declaration of conformity

in terms of EMC Directive 2014/30/EU

GTA

GfA ELEKTROMATEN GmbH & Co. KG Wiesenstraße 81 · 40549 Düsseldorf Germany

	We, the	
GfA ELEKTROMATEN GmbH & Co. KG		
hereby declare that the following products are conform with the above		
EC Guideline and are only intended for installation in door equipment.		
SE 9.24-25,40		
Standards applied		
DIN EN 12453:2001-02	Industrial, commercial and garage doors and gates - Safety in use of power operated doors - Requirements	
DIN EN 12604:2000-08	Industrial, commercial and garage doors and gates - Mechanical aspects - Requirements	
DIN EN 60335-1:2012-10	Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety - Part 1: General requirements	
DIN EN 61000-6-2:2006-03	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-2 Generic standards – Immunity standard for industrial environments	
DIN EN 61000-6-3:2011-09	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-3 Generic standards –	
	Emission standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments	
We undertake to transmit in response to a reasoned request by the appropriate regulatory authorities the special documents on the partly completed machinery.		
Authorised representative for the compilation of the relevant technical documents		
(internal EU address)		
DiplIng. Bernd Synowsky		
Documentation representative		
Incomplete machines within	the meaning of the EC Directive 2006/42/EC shall only be intended to	
be integrated into other machines (or into other incomplete machines/systems) or to be assembled		

be integrated into other machines (or into other incomplete machines/systems) or to be assembled with them to form a complete machine within the sense of the Directive. Therefore, this product cannot be commissioned before it is determined that the entire machine/system to which it was integrated shall comply with the provisions of the Machinery Directive indicated above.

Düsseldorf, 10.07.2017

Stephan Kleine CEO

Signature